## BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

Complainant,

DOCKET UT-190262 (Consolidated)

v.

QWEST CORPORATION, d/b/a/ CENTURYLINK QC

Respondent.

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

Complainant,

DOCKET UT-190263 (Consolidated)

v.

CENTURYLINK OF COWICHE, INC. d/b/a CENTURYLINK,

Respondent.

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

Complainant,

DOCKET UT-190264 (Consolidated)

v.

CENTURYTEL OF WASHINGTON, INC. d/b/a CENTURYLINK,

Respondent.

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

Complainant,

DOCKET UT-190265 (Consolidated)

v.

CENTURYTEL OF WASHINGTON, INC. d/b/a CENTURYLINK,

Respondent.

## WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

Complainant,

DOCKET UT-190266 (Consolidated)

v.

UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF THE NORTHWEST d/b/a CENTURYLINK,

Respondent.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

- 1 TO: MARK L. JOHNSON, Executive Director and Secretary, Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission, P.O. Box 47250, Olympia, Washington, 98504-7250; and
- 2 TO: ALL PARTIES OF RECORD
- PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Washington State Military Department, E911
  Coordination Office hereby enters its appearance in the above-entitled action by and through its attorneys Robert W. Ferguson, Attorney General, and Dawn C. Cortez, Assistant Attorney General, specifically reserving, and not waiving, all rights and defenses, including those relating to jurisdiction, or any other defense whatsoever, and further requests that all further papers, except original process, be served upon the undersigned attorneys at the address stated below.

DATED this 8th day of May 2019.

ROBERT W. FERGUSON

Attorney General

DAWN C. CORTEZ, WSBA #19568

Assistant Attorney General

Office of the Attorney General

Transportation and Public Construction Division

lyen, Ad6

P.O. Box 40113

Olympia, WA 98504-0113

(360) 586-2436 / <u>dawn.cortez@atg.wa.gov</u>

Attorneys for Defendant Washington State Military

Department, E911 Coordination Office